

## Legislation Text

## File #: 2016-0294, Version: 1

A MOTION supporting the executive's appointments to the King County E-911

strategic plan leadership group and staff planning group.

WHEREAS, Ordinance 18139 established the King County E-911 strategic plan scoping committee,

consisting of a leadership group and a project coordination team and

WHEREAS, the committee's purpose was to recommend a strategic planning process report as specified

in Ordinance 18139 by May 31, 2016, and

WHEREAS, the committee delivered the strategic planning process report to the King County council on May 31, 2016, and

WHEREAS, the report proposes formation of a leadership group and staff planning group to develop a

King County regional E-911 strategic plan, and

WHEREAS, the collaborative process recommended in the strategic planning process report to develop the strategic plan including addressing the regional E-911 system's governance, technology and finance challenges will be carried out by the executive, and

WHEREAS, Attachment A to this motion provides the names and organizations for the individuals who the executive intends to appoint to serve on the King County regional E-911 strategic plan leadership group and staff planning group;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

The council supports the executive's appointments to the regional E-911 strategic plan leadership and staff planning groups listed in Attachment A to this motion.